RESOLUTION NO. 1995-166

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH CONLEY, CANITANO &
ASSOCIATES, INC. TO PROVIDE DATA BASE ADMINISTRATION
SERVICES TQO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $49,010.00 - GENERAL
FUND, INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPARTHENT BUDGET. :

WVHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority requires
an administrator in the Information Systems Department to ensure that the
Oracle data base runs as smoothly as possible; and

VHEREAS, the Authority is in the process of hiring a permanent data
base administrator; and

WVHEREAS, Conley, Canitano & Associates, Inc. has provided a data
base administrator to the Authority approved under the General Manager’s
delegated authority for small purchase contracts for twenty-four thousand
nine hundred & 00/100 dollars ($24,900.00); and

WHEREAS, additional funding is required to continue said services;
and '

WHEREAS, said increase will cause the total contract amount to
exceed the General Manager’s delegated authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Tramsit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is
hereby authorized to amend the contract with Conley, Canitano & Associates,
Inc. for data base administration services to increase the contract price by
forty-nine thousand ten & 00/100 dollars ($49,010.00}, to a total amount
not-to-exceed seventy-three thousand nine hundred ten & 00/100 dollars

($73,910.00).

Section 2. That the hourly rates and other terms of the contract
shall remain unchanged.

Section 3. That said increase shall be payable out of the RTA
General Fund.

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by Conley, Canitano &
Associates, Inc. with the terms of the contract, compliance to the
Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution
1993-88, the specifications and addenda, if any; and all applicable laws
relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effecti¥§ immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: November 21 , 1995

Attest:4[M4’é’< ,“\Z@\

General Manapgér/Secrptary-Treasurer

" President f




